

Legislation Text

File #: ID-4795, Version: 1

Narrative of Resolution:

To create authorized full time Human Resources Recruitment and Training Coordinator position.

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

\$Amount to be authorized by Resolution: 45000

Are funds already budgeted? No

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures:

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Human Resources has expressed a need to fill and develop recruitment and training strategies for attracting and retaining qualified candidates.

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Human Resources believes that the County recruitment and training needs would be best served by the creation of a Human Resources Recruitment and Training Coordinator position; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sullivan County Legislature authorize the creation of a Human Resources Recruitment and Training Coordinator position for Sullivan County Human Resources Department, to advertise for said position and give permission to the Commissioner of Human Resources to appoint a qualified applicant to this position effective immediately; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Sullivan County Legislature hereby sets the annual salary for the Human Resources Recruitment and Training Coordinator position at an entry level salary of \$45,000.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Commissioner of Human Resources is authorized to fill this position immediately.